
 

Web: www.cadmoreendschool.org 
Charity Reg. No. 1066943 

 

Love            Faith          Courage         Honesty        Respect            Empathy 

Words from the Woods! 

Friday 5th October 2018 
Dear parents, 
Thank you for all your birthday wishes and the 
lovely present, I had such a lovely day with the 
pupils and staff. I was very impressed with the 
extra-long banner with lots of ‘40’s’ and a ’50’ 
written across it! 
 
I also want to thank Ms Gemma Bowyer (Lexi’s 
mum) who made my birthday cake. The cake was 
absolutely stunning and most importantly, 
extremely delicious! If you ever need a 

celebration cake, I highly recommend that you 
speak to Gemma. As requested by Gemma, money for this cake was donated to our PTA 

funds. 
For those that could not attend, I do hope you 
hear about our Growth Mindset workshop that 
took place Tuesday evening and how we are 
embedding it within our curriculum. I have 
published the booklet on our school website 
under ‘parents’ 
 
Waitrose tokens 
We are in Waitrose Handy Cross! Please start 
shopping at Waitrose and collect the green 
tokens! Please also encourage family and friends! 
I do know they give extra green tokens to 
children!! 
 

Macmillan coffee morning 
We held our 2

nd
 Macmillan coffee morning today. It was lovely to see so many of you enjoying 

a good chat over tea and cake. We made £27.50 for this important charity! Thank you. 
 
Cadmore’s Got Talent! 
It has begun! Excited children are already rehearsing their routines and songs. If you don’t 
already know, the PTA have organised Cadmore’s Got Talent! on Friday 19

th
 October at 

2.15pm – 4pm. More details can be found on 
http://www.cadmoreendschool.org/website/letters/370663  
 
Internet Safety 
I do hope you have taken a look at Think You Know; which is informative website for parents 
and children. If you haven’t had a chance, please go to https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/ .   
 
Our Year 5 pupils are off to E-Safety Ambassador training on Friday. Their role will be to 
promote the importance of staying safe online. 
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
Fri 28.9.18 Harvest assembly 
9:00am school hall followed by 
coffee morning  
 
Fri 5.10.18 MacMillan Coffee 
morning 9.15-10.15 
 
Tue 2.10.18  Growth Mindset 
information evening for parents and 
governors 6pm 
 
Wed 17.10.18 Parent consultation 
3.30pm – 7.00pm 
 
Fri 19.10.18 Parent coffee morning 
 
Cadmore’s Got Talent 2.15-4pm 
 
Friday 2.11.18 Class 4 assembly 
 
Friday 16.11.18 Class 3 assembly 
 
Wed 12.12.18 Whole school trip to 
the pantomime  
 
Thu 13.12.18 2pm and 6pm  Nativity 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 
3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 
Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
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